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M E M O R A N D U M  

December 21. 1995 

TO : __ DIVISION OF APPEALS 
__ DIVISION OF AUDITING AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS 
__ DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS 
- DIVISION OF ELECTRIC AND GAS 
___ DIVISION OF RESEARCH 

__ DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
DIVISION OF WATER AND WASTEWATER 

FROM: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (WILLIAMS) 

RE : CONFIDENTIALITY OF CERTAIN INFORMATION 

DOCUMENT N 

DESCRIPTION: Resvonse to staff's Interrogatory Nos.114 h 

115. 

SOURCE: SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, INC. 

DOCKET NO 

The above material was received with a request for 
confidentiality (attached). Please prepare a recommendation for 
the attorney assigned to the case by completing the section below 
and forwarding a copy of this memorandum, together with a brief 
memorandum supporting your recommendation, to the attorney. Copies 
of your recommendation should also be provided to the Division of 
Records and Reporting and to the Division of Appeals. 

____-____-________________________________----_----_-------------- 
Please read each of the following and check if applicable. 

The document(s) is 
it (them) to be. 

in fact, what the utility asserts 



RUTLEDGE, ECENIA, UNDERWOOD, PURNELL & HOFFMAN 
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 

STEPHEN A ECENIA 

KENNETH A HOFFMAN 

THOMAS W KONRAO 

R DAVID PRESCOTT 

HAROLD F X PURNELL 

GARY R RUTLEDGE 

R MICHAEL UNDERWOOD 

W1LLW.M B WILLINGHAM 

POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302-0551 
215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 420 

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32301-1641 

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS 

PATRICK R MALOY 
AMY J YOUNG 

MS. Blanca S. Bayo, Director HAND DELIVERY 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 950495-Ws 

Dear MS. Bayo: 

Enclosed herewith for filing in the above-referenced docket on 
behalf of Southern States Utilities, Inc. ("SSU") is an unedited 
version of the document included in Attachment "A" of SSU's Third 
Request for Confidential Classification. The information asserted 
to be confidential is highlighted in yellow. 

extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning the same to me. 
Please acknowledge receipt of this document by stamping the 

Sincerely, / 

&LA& 
William B. illingham 

WBW/rl 

DE 
cc: All Parties of Record 



APPENDIX 14-A 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

Stone IslandEnteprise 
Elaire’s Jungle Den 
OrangdOsceola 
Sandy Creek 
Jasmine Lakes 
Triest Well 
Lake Wales Utilities 
Palm Coast 
Marina Club 
Kirk Water Company 
Castle Lake (Citrus) 

Mad Hatter Utility - Pasco Co. 
Acquisition Studies (Various) 

PAGE OF 1 

Ending Balance Reference 
06/30/95 NO. 

7,782.00 95-1 
37.45 95-2 

96,112.48 95-3 
89.98 95-4 
63.18 95-5 
14.56 95-6 
29.23 95-7 
295.49 95-8 
21.85 95-9 
1 .oo 95-1 0 
28.84 95-1 1 
372.71 95-1 2 
18.01 95-1 3 

APPENDIX 14-A 

SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, TNC. 
ACCUMULATED ACQUISITION RELATED COSTS 

RESIDING IN ACCOUNT 001.00001.***.99.1740.0000.*** 
(Balance Sheet) 

I I 
TOTAL POSSIBLE ACQUISITION COSTS 104,866.78 

8/14/95 4 : 4 8  PM 17400000.XLS 



Individud kix 
Donnie R. Crandell 1987 

1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 

Tom C. Kravitz 

Jack R. McDonald 1987 

1988 

1 989 

1 GOO 

1991 

Company 
Officer 

VP ssu 
VP ssu 
VP ssu 
VP ssu 
VP Topeka 

VP ssu 
VP ssu 
VP ssu 

Appendix . I?!%.. 
/ .... : Page .. ' . .' 

Corn p e n s at io n 
Amount f$\ 

8.06a.00 
15,656.00 
30.1 92.00 
1 1  ;594.00 
35,398.00 

52,840.00 
21 ,I 87.00 
4,004.85 

P resident-Tope ka 45,451 .OO 
VP-Minnesota Power 

VP-Minnesota Power 
President-Topeka 107,101 .OO 
VP-Minnesota Power 

VP-Minnesota Power 

VP-Minnesota Power 

President-Topeka 6~,16a.00 

VP-Topeka 80,568.00 

VP-Topeka 90,485.00 

'Compensation Elements: 
Code Performance ComDonent 

D Deltona Utilities, Florida 
H Heater Utilities, Norlh Carolina 
L Lehigh Acauisition Corporation, Florida 
M 
S 
U 

Minnesota Power, Minnesota 
SSU, Florida 

Compensation' 
Elements 

S 
S 
S 

Universal Telephone, Wisconsin 



APPENDIX 7q-G 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

Rolling Oaks 

TOTAL POSSIBLE ACQUISITION COSTS 

APPENDIX 74-A 

SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, INC. 
ACQUISITION RELATED COSTS WRITTEN-OFF 

TO ACCOUNT 001.*****.***.**.4260.0013.*** 

1992 

1992 Reference 
WRITE-OFF No. 

(7,965.74) 92-1 

(7,965.74) 

8/15/95 2:16 PM 174OOOOO.XLS 





I' 

1660.0070 POSSIBLE ACQUISITIONS 

001.90001.515.99.1660.0070.~95 
001.90001.515.99.1660.0070.200 
001.90001.650.99.1660.0070.150 
001.90001.655.99.1660.0070.160 
001.90001.655.99.1660.0070.200 

APPENDIX r+A- 

C 0 MFlD ENTl AL 
197.24 
38.76 

7,700 .oo 
2.10 

27.04 



APPENDIX 7q -!+ 

C O N F  P ._ . . , 

ACCOL'STS PAYA0LE VOUCHER + 
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11380 Prosperity Farms Rd.. Suite 21 t (- ~ O ~ ~ F I ~ ~ ~ ~ ' ~ ~ ~ ~ .  ~ 

Palm Beach Gardens. FL 33410 
(4071 694-0220 

Management & Regulatory Consultants, Inc. 

SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES 
1000 COLOR PLACE 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPT. 
APOPXA FL 32703 

CONSULTING - ROLLING OAKS DUE DILIGENCE ANALYSIS 

09/01/92 FS CONSULTING - STATEGY MEETING; 
OBTAIN AND EXAMINE WCUMENTS; ANALYSIS 

09/07/92 FS CONSULTING - OBTAIN AND EXAMINE 
DOCUMENTS; REVIEW CAPITAL ADDITIONS; DRAFT 
TEXT, SPREAD SHEETS; SAMPLE INVOICES 

09/14/92 FS CONSULTING - RATE BASE SPREAD SHEET; 
PRELIMINARY REPORT 

09/21/92 FS CONSULTING - PREPARE PROJECTED RATE 
BASE 

09/25/92 FS CONSULTING - REVIEW MINNESOTA 
REPORT 

FOR CURRENT SERVICES RENDERED 

EXPENSES 
09/01/92 LODGING 
09/01/92 MILEAGE 
09/01/92 TOLLS 
09/01/92 MEALS 
09/08/92 LODGING . - - i  

09/08/92 AIRFARE N 

w .  
. : 7  09/08/92 CAR RENTAL 

zz co ;..; 09/08/92 TOLLS 
09/08/92 MEALS N -  
09/30/92 PHOTOCOPYING?-' 
09/30/92 FEDEXAL EXP&SS 
09/30/92 TELEPHONE 

Q ._i 

CY 

10/08/92 
20027.00 

HOURS 

21.00 1785.00 

28.75 2443.75 

19.50 1657.50 

10.00 850.00 

.50 42.50 

79.75 $8778.75 
_ _ _ _  - _ _ _ _  - _ 

39.96 
133.25 
15.00 
30.22 
79.92 

102.00 
132.54 

7.30 
65.34 
27.00 
20.00 

4.72 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

BALANCE DUE 
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APPENDIX 7q- 8 
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3 SERVICES 

e- 



APPENDIX ? q- 
PAGE 8 OF s g  

Please remit to Hartman & Associates. Inc. at 201 E. Pine Street. Suite 1000, Orlando, Florida 32801 

Very truly yours. 

Gerald C. Hartman. P.E. 
President 



~;ogcologisu, sumeyors 8 m g o n c n t  cod-' :mu 
September 16. 1992 

Outhem States Utilities, Inc. 
ACCOU?~S Payable Depanmenr 
1000 Color Place 
Apopka, Florida 32703 

Subject: SSUS-Utility AcquisitionlSale . Citrus Counrf (Rd- 
Invoica No. 1 
Period: Inception throuph September 9. 1992 

Business Development 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This invoice is for professional services relative to the above project. 

A. TECHNICAL SERVICES 

Principal (Hartmanl 
Subtotal 

No. Hours Hourly Rate TOTAL 
3.0 $88.00 1264.00 

$264.00 

$0.00 E. O T ~ ~ E R  DIRECT COSTS 

Please remit to H a m a n  &Associates. Inc. at 201 E. Pine Street, Suite 1000, Orlando, Fiorida 32801. 

Very truly yours. 

Gerald C. Haman.  P.E. 
President 

GCHlat-excel/Billing/92- 1 29.02 



s s u  
PURCH4IQINO DEPARTMENT 

7 1OOOCOLORPLACE 
APOPKA. FLORIDA 32703 
(4071 800-0058 

PURCHASE ORDER^)^^ 





Ourincsr Rcaron 

redoncompany businessor on belialfof 
company. 
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1993 Reference 
No. 

I I TOTAL POSSIBLE ACQUISITION COSTS (1,527.57)( 

Sailfish Point 

Federal Prison 

Continental Country Club 

Rollilng Green 

Zellwood 

Sebring 
liscellaneous Acquisition Related Costs 

8 / 1 5 / 9 5  2:16 PM 174OOOOO.XLS 

(184.49) 93-1 
(407.94) 93-1 
(477.48) 93-1 
(86.83) 93-1 
(100.20) 93-1 

93-1 
(31 6.46) 93-1 
4583 

I 



-_  _ _  I 
I _ .  , 
I . .  
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JAN 10.00 SSU A I S  
10.00 SEU P I R  
$0.00 SSU F8 

i E 8  171.14 SEU A/P 168.37 $78.90 
121.30 

168.37 $131.19 
$35.50 118.46 
117.50 

,174.14 
110.46 5347.13 SSU P/R 

193.72 SSU F8 
S17.50 JE 7 4/91 
10.00 JE 11 2/90 

MR 

APRIL 

MUI 

JUNE 

10.00 SSU AIP 
1 I N C L W E S  CORR) $62.20 

162.20 SSU P/R 116.79 ' 
116.79 IIU f8 

1124.17 
1I03.33 17.50 

$121.60 
132.83 127.m 

s 2 7 . n  

1131.67 I S U  A/P $24.32 $249.25 I S U  P/R 
$67.30 SSU i 8  

119.60 
$67.37 SSU AIP S80.77 
139.98 SSU FB 128.00 

164.11 

16.57" 

167.31 
$18.17 

$22.00 
1I48.08 ssu P I R  $21.81 

150.00 SSU A/P 1116.57 1101.64 s17.11 
. - s 2 r . u  r131.47 1282.32 SSU P/R 

176.22 SSU FB ................................................................ 1121.17 1159.00 $109.42 ................................................................................................ $86.83 1100.20 
$184.49 $107.94 ( 11.723.671 

/ '~ . . . . . .  
I331 0 8  

.~~ 

' c / %  
150 33 flUn,L $10 

353l'i 
~ a=j33i 

. .  0 '  

(3 IT.l.03 
.G \ I  C.. 19. q% -7 I . 

,I. 
, ' 

5,sui I 3 

- 1 0  s5.u 
&0/,7'. e, !, , ,,, , .-~ii'm ,J  I f  



APPENDIX 74 -8 

-_ - -. 

GENERAL LEDGER TRANSACTION DISPLAY 
FROM O/OO/Ol TO 12/31/91 

9/23/92 
14:56:35 

1 SOGTHERN STATES UTILITIES 
166.100 POSSIBLE A C Q U I S I T I O N S - M I S C Z L W E 3 S S  

TRANSACTION 
CO,% P U N I  ACCOUNT DATE XEF AMOUNT BALANCE 
1 1 166.100 8/31/91 A J P  17.02.. 14.592.85 
1 1 166.100 8/31/91 FIE 19.48 14,612.31 
1 1 166.100 8/31/91 JE 4 2,533 .OO- 12,079.37 

I 1 166.100 9/30/91 F/B 15.15 12,166.74 
1 1 166.100 9/30/91 JE37E. 2,533.00- 9,633.74 
1 1 166.100 9/30/91 P/R 56.26 9,69C. 00 
1 1 166.100 10/31/91 JE310 2,533.00- 7,157 .00 
1 1 166.100 10/31/91 n452 17.00 7,174.00 
1 1 166.100 11/30/¶1 JE303 2,533.00- 4,641.00 
1 1 166.100 11/30/91 JE411 253.14- 4,387.86 
1 1 166.100 12/31/91 JE319 2 , 5 3 3  .OO- 86 
1 1 166.100 12/31/91 JE320 253.15- /1,6OI..-n 

I 1 166.100 8/31/91 P/R 72.18 12,151.55 

PAGE DOWN/UP=SCAN FORWARD/BACKWAR!J F3=EXIT 
01-01 SA Mw RS IN XI s1 so KB 



SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, INC. 
ACQUISITION RELATED COSTS WRITTEN-OFF 

TO ACCOUNT 001.*****.***.**.4260.50000.*** 

1994 

3 Re erence 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION WRITE-OFF No. 

I I 
(2,082.05) 

(37.96) 
(21.38) 
(236.89) 
(1 30.90) 
(1 5.16) 

Rotunda West 
USA Utilities 
Morningside 
Alafaya 
Harbour Utilities 
Hacienda 

94-1 
94-2 
94-3 
94-4 
94-5 
94-6 

, I 6 (2,524.34) 

8/15/95 2:16 PM 17400000.XLS 



Prepared By: R. Small 
F:\ACCOUNT\I7400000.WQ1 
28-Dec-94 

IZ84 2,082 05 

Gtunda West 

I 

1/94 
2/94 
3/94 
4/94 
5/94 

6/94 
7/94 
8/94 
9/94 
10194 
11/94 

iednnina Ralsncd 

SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, INC. 
Possible Acquisition Costs - 10K SCHEDLJLE 

001.00001.***.99.1740.0000.*** 

ADDITIONS 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

171.95 
352.36 
668.88 

2,082.05 
2,082.05 
2,082.05 
2.082.05 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

171.95 
180.41 

316.52 
1,413.17 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

171.95 
352.36 
668.88 

2,082.05 
2,082.05 
2,082.05 
2,082.05 
2,082.05 



k/h/d A / JOIIRNAI. PNIXY TRANSACTION FORM 
PREPARED B Y  RS APPROVED BY ENTEREO B E  RS 

EARIPD 1 9 9 4  + I 2  SOURCE .. G, .. JOURNALNUMBER -16301- 

ZOMPANY 001 

N E R C O  TABLE 001 
BATCIITYYE (M=Monrim~.S--Stalirti a t i s l i d )  BATCH NUMBER -6761- I 

)ESCRIPTION WRITe-OWPOSSIBLEACQUISIT REFERENCE CO GI 12D4 AUTOACCRUAL? NO 
'RI PLANT I RSPJ UCI ACCTJ SUBAl CECl YROIECTX I CPR r SUBT I DESCRIPTION I AMOUNTDR< 
I I I I I , I I , , 

TOTAL CREDITS: 



Accounts Payable Voucher 

Ap'proved by: W JN.' Manual Check #: Date: - 
Type: 

@ 
Vendor #: k 
Inv Dare: 4130194- Inv X: LA- 7q/.l--J Inv S: /4/O. 
Due Dare: 1127/94 Discount: Terms: 

MonthNr: Purchase Order a: 35% 
Description: b& 5?fV 
Units: Job Code: 
Account h'umber Proiect Number Dollar Amount 
Pll.KrrClr.UC.A~rl.SubAcct.CBC 

Vendor Name: tin r710(11/) 

-1 .e 99.1740 /4/nP> 

Voucher Pre?ared by: 

- 



... 

A P R I L  30. lW4 
LYVOlCE YO. 0 7 8 5 8  

01-OZPM- I 
PROJECT YO.  01-02966.00 

A C C W Y l S  P I Y M L E  
SI" SERVICES 
1000 COLW PLACE 
A P O P U .  FLORIDA 32704 

RE: ROTUYDA YES1 UlllllY CSUP. PRELIR!NARY SYSTEY EVALUATICU 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 04-16-94 rmu 04-30-94 

BILLED Ow A TIHE AND U T E R I A L  BASIS: 

V I C E  PRESIDENT, WATER RESUJRCES 7.5 HUJRI a s m m  I 9n.00 

SENIOR n Y D m E o t o G I s r  4.0 XUJK a I ? o m  s 360.00 

CLERICAL 

APPROVED BY: D 3 l  

A M  AYUUAL IYTEREST rUrE OF lsx (1.5% PER mown) YILL 8~ MOEO 10 
ALL BALANCES NO1 P A I D  WITHIN 30 DAYS. 

PLEASE SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCE ro THE ADDRESS c1-m ABOVE AND D i m 1  
R E n i n m c E  io: 

VlRocZOuP, I Y C .  
P.O. BOX 0 2 5 2 3 0  
HIMI, FL 33102-5230 

APPENDIX 7+ -& 

Milrimer Division 
ViroGmup, Inc. 
428 Pine Island Road. S.W 
Cope Coral. FL 33901 
Phone 8 13.574.1 PI9 
FAX 813-574-8106 

. -  



APPENDIX 3+ -4r 
~ .. . 

Southern States Utilties 
35%slVING REPORT 48213 

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER ~~ PLANTNAME. E N d  S‘!.\/ 

SUPPLIER’ G *. PLANTNUMBER: ’’ * 



Accounts Payable Voucher 

Manual Check #: Date: 

Vendor Name: h / Y  O b & L  - 
Approved Type: -L by: 

Vendor #: //3 53 

MonthiYr: 7- 44 urchase Order #: - 
Inv Date: 2 2 k  Inv #: Inv S: /"/ 5v 
Due Dare: 7-27-m Discount: Terms: 

Description: /,Vnrm.c1 /z5?2- 

Units: Job Code: 
Account Number Proiect Number Dollar Amount 
P11.8e~CIT.UC4ccl.SubAccl.CBC 

Voucher Prepared by: c 

\ 

-.. 
- .  

\ 

I 



APPENDIX 7+ -h- 
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TOTAL NUMBER OF DISTRUBUnONS(Uner): 
TOTALDEBITS 
TOTALCREDITS 
TOTAL UNITS (SUtlsllcs only): PAGE I OF I 

. .. ._ 
! 
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.- 

SOUTHERN S T A T E S . W T I E S ,  INC. 
CCRPORATE CHARGE CARD EXPENSES DETAIL ' 

pg. - I O f 1  

AND APPROVED FORM WITH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
iCElPT OF BILL. 

i 1 . i . r  
2 i . 8, . 1  + 

n t  distribution. Also. note the business purpose and names of those aftending. 

are included on this statement. My personal 
s for thaf amount is attached. 

Date: 6 / , o  / ?  4 

ipervision required) 

Date: d d 9 /  

Return original to Accounts Payable. Retain pink copy for files. 



APPENDIX- 7F4 
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I _c_ 

SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES 1C. 
CORPORATE CHARGE CARD EXPENSES DETAIL . 

- 
. iCElPT OF BILL. 

4ND APPROVED FORM WITH SUPPORTlNG DOCUMENTS TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - .. 

;' : 11 distribution. Also. note the business purpose and names of those attending. 

. -  - ,  i 

- 
9000/. ~ ? . / ~ ~ o . e n - ~  1 4 ,  ZP LA s - Aco 
90oo1 q 9 , J ~ Y D o ~ ~ D o .  9 . S / /  f i ; / m / D c ~ d o , ~ ; n +  - - G c a  

9 0 0 0 1  7 9 . 1 7 Y - ~ . 0 ~ 0 9 . 1 9 ~  76.30, /fa+:/- A " 

233 

9. r o r A L  8 m. - 
Inadvertent ersonal charges in the amount of f 2 3 . zT  
check 2 32r payable to Southern States Ulililies lor thal amount is attached 

Employee Signature: T - 
(Approval 01 next level a1 supervisian required) 

are included on this Statement. My pekonal 

Date: 5)a ?/? 

Date: 

Return original to Accounts Payable. Retain pink copy lor files. 

. .  
.__... 

FOR ACCOUNTING USE ONLY 





I 
I 6 L E  
16 'LE 
3 6 L E  
3 6 L E  
9 6 L E  
9 6 L E  
9 6 L E  
9 6 L E  
o w 1  
no0 

I 
00'0 
00'0 
00'0 
00'0 
00'0 
00'0 
00'0 
9 9 ' Z Z  
OP'91 
00'0 

96 L E  
9 6 L E  
9 6 ' L E  
9 6 ' L E  
9 6 ' L E  
9 6 ' L E  
9 6 ' L E  
9 6 ' L E  
OP.91 
00'0 
00'0 

%SO3 NOI&LISlflODV 3'IUI990d 1VLO.t 
P6f7.I 
P6111 
p6/01 

p61g 

P618 
p611 
P6/9 I 
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I ceniry that the expenses shown were in- 
curred on company business or on bclialfof 

Date 4 I df? 
__ 
'I YL ,7192) 



o m  I 

voucher Prepared BY: LD- 

APPENDIX 7 q - 4  

- -. .... 

i 
i 
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Voucher  Prepared By:& 

.... 
-. . .. 

- 
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Prepared By: R. Small 
F:\ACCOUNT\11400000.WQ1 
28-Dee-94 

3/94 
4/94 
5/94 
6/94 
1/94 
8/94 
9/94 
10194 
11/94 

SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, INC. 
Possible Acquisition Costs - 10K SCHEDULE 

001.00001.***.99.1140.0000.*** 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

236.89 
236.89 
236.89 
236.89 
236.89 

1Z94 I 236.89 
TOTAL POSSIBLE ACQUISITION COST6 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

236.89 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

"00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

236.89 
236.89 
236.89 
236.89 
236.89 
236.89 



~ . , . . . . .. ... .. .. . ., . . . 
_. 

. . ,,/ '. Accounts PayableVoucher 
- 

Manual Check #: Date: 
I Approved . / ,  by: . . .  
.Type: 
Vendor #: 

Due Date: k'o??.@ 

Vendor Name: KJf I@ 
Inv #: 'i.%Oyw/,L / /  7 6393 Inv $: 3/f L.4 
Discount: Terms: 

-25%- . Inv Date: 

MonthNr: c-q/  Purchase Order #: 

Description: c 1m 
Units: Job Code: m- 
Account Number Pmiect Number Dollar Amount 
Plt.RcsClr.UC~ca.SubAectCBC 

\ 





;\ , .. , .’? - 43 :-.- ._” 5 8  

. .  
’ /  

, .  SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, IS.<. . 
CORPORATE CHARGE CARDEXPENSES DETAIL 

6E&VET? 
Charles L. Sweat . Pg. 1 01 2 

... . . , . 1. Name . . . I  , 
2. RETURN COMPLETED AND APPROVED FORM WITH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

WITHIN SIX DAYS OF RECEIPT OF BILL. 

Please furnish the account distribution. Also. nole Ihe business purpose and names of those attending. 

92x2 650.93.m.m.160 8 14.42 Qs-5agal 

Eo331 650.93.65(8.om.lM u.15 & Q z  

l3.m a5 - qa-€?al in3ldi.q b 3 & a x d  6 city of L€€&Dq visit2 5 
Eo331 650.93.65(8.om.160 

Eo331 650.93.m.m..Ec 18.56 E t d - c S E e ’ r n d W  - LaEe plamirs 

Eo331 650.93.m.om.m 23.ffi Etd- ~ / ~ ~ - ~ ~  

Eo331 650.99.6YB.c(cc.160 u.a 5 - qa-€?al irl* Riw fhm site v i s i t  

sam 65o.~.65(8.am.iEo 12.m h - gaaal in3ldi.q ki-iqP&3Lwcas dmirq t 0 T i t ; n  

93IX COl.m.65o.174).CaO.Ec 32.21 . w - w q a r  / . X a . / w a t  - .rim x .- 
90111 ccl.aT(u.650.1740.C@2.33l sm Etd- p3afaa /a+&+=&=- ./ 
Eo331 CPLl.~.650.1742.03?2.33l 8.59 Etcd - 5 5  d i v e s i b  / Titen 

Ecccl col.~.650.1743.~.33l 13.76 Etd-askauae”~/cas&v&ihae-?im 

rcrm m.m.650.17a.m.im 14.0: &- Q 5 E i v & i k - r n  

mt-€=F -1 TOTAL 

Inadvertent personal charges in the amount of $ 
check B 

are included on this statement. My personal 
payable lo Southern Slates Utilities for that amount is attached. 

Employee Signature: &/J/ 9 ./ 
(Approval of next level 01 SUpeNiSion required) 

Approval: Date: 

Return original to Accounts Payable. Retain pmk copy for files 

FOR ACCOUNTING USE ONLY 



.. . .. ~ .- , ... .. ., . .... . . _  ~ 

.- .. , 
SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, INC. 

CORPORATE CHARGE CARD'EXPENSES DETAIL 

1. Name &K1€SL.- 
2 2 Pg. - of - 

2. RETURN COMPLETED AN0 APPROVED FORM WITH SUPPORTING DCCUMENTS TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
WITHIN SIX DAYS OF RECEIPT OF BILL. 

Please furnish the account distribution. Also. note the business purpose and names of those attending. 

Inadvertent personal charges in lhe amount of S 
check II 

Employee Signalure: 

(Approval of next lev 

are included on this Statement. My personal 
payable to Southern States Utilities for that amount is altacned. 

Approval: 6/14 
Return original to ACCOUnlS Payable. Retain pink ccpy lor tiles. 

FOR ACCOUNTING USE ONLY 

4 -  Y 
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' .  ' 53% ..... 

,,.. 
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- ...... . . ii..~._ 



APPENDIX -/y-/j- 

FAX (813) 353-0035 

1400-228-51 51 
Nallonai Resewatlow 

110 
DESCRiPTlCN OF CHARGES 

F'RGE W 1 

05/26 ROON 70.00 4 
1 NIGHT RT 76-88 

85/26 HOON TRX 

85/26 44217 CHICKEE L 
85/26 
85/26 
05/26 
85/27 
85/27 56.52CR 
85/27 

13.75 
ROON TRX = 8 .00% 



- 
APPENDIX 

-.. 
. .  __ . - 
.- 

Accounts Payable Voucher' 
Manual Check #: Date: - 

Vendor Name: 7kov lLlM8421- 
Inv #: rom Inv S: 
Discount: Terms: 

Purchase Order #: 

-, 4-3 

Approved 'Type: by: &- *- Vendor #: 

Inv Date: 

Due Date: 

MonthNr: 

Description: 

Units: 
Account Number 

*os7 
Job Code: 

Dollar Amount Proiect Number 
Pli.RcrC~r.UCAcct.Sub*cet.CSC 

/ L  D3 

ar; L-3 

o w  
&?&LG6C&/7& &- 

/ I  . /& c i d  53 

- Voucher Prepared by: 

.... -_.__ - . 



curred on company business or on behalf of 

TI 
9 
0 
rn 

-c 
% 
0 n 



. .. . - . - - . .. . .. . .. ..... . . . . 
~ ----A&--.-.-: .. 

c 
, j - 1  

******I:L*t*****%:r************~~***:r**1*1 ' 

DATE 06,66/94 
.TABLE X 28 TIME 9:4M 
CHECK 11 9804 

b *I:UC*t*** DUPLICATE CHECK 41.11 

, __ BHEfiKFfiST : P a t  C. UE: SHELL _ _  
198 GULF T O  F ; i Y  
.EARWATEF FL.  ITEMS ORDERED PMWNT 

I BUFFET 4.45 
I L J u i c  1 . 3  
1 FRIJIT $:I>& 1.45 

1 1 
R v r  T. 0.75 

1 S J u i c  1.85 

~ ~ D = ? C  m y  

LX-4 L > o l ~ :  w ~:~***********~x***:(Ix*****:L:L**t****C~*~s 

. -06-94 It0 CL m y  
YYnYarG 

6 O C .  
.eoc. 0 .59  
KOC. 0.58 
)TAL '12.87 

TozZ wid ~ . a  

MOtIDW AND FRIDfiV FROfl 5-9 P.  

ENJOV OUR DINNER BUFFET 

JUST 13.95 

WtJGE i:~? 

En 4 
CL 04.10 .13::0 

ROD PRINE RIB UNLY $2.88 
cs 97 
I 

L T H A H K  Y O U  

ORLANDO-ORANGE COUNTY 
MPRESSYAY AUTHORITY 

BOGGY CREEK 
iane: 1 Collector: 181 

Ron Jun 06 lb:19:04 1774 

Tall paid:  I 1.00 

.- 



! 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

Prepared By: R. Small 
F:\ACCOUNT\17400000.WQl 
28-Dec-94 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

10.00 
0.00 
0.00 

120.90 

SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, INC. 
Possible Acquisition Costs - 10K SCHEDULE 

001.00001.***.99.1740.0000.*** 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

130.90 

2/94 
3/94 
4/94 
5/94 
6/94 
1/94 
8/94 
9/94 
10194 
11/94 

, 

I , 



: ' .?.ppro\;ed h!. & , :,- hlanual Check #: - :- Date: 

Txpe: 
Vendor #: b3// Vendor Name: k. ,m OF mu. p m  
Inv Dote: GF- q+ Inr  r r ~ :  f f r  l r n ~ .  Inv 5: /(.? DO 
Due Date: F-24-H Discount: Terms: 

MonthiYr: 4. Purchase Order #: 

Description: o@ bflU( &WET8 

Units: Job Code: 
Account Kumber Proiect Number Dollar .Amniint 
Plt.RerClr.LIC..4rrI.Sub:\rcI.CBC 

DOL UOUVL 5%% /7 ih  ODUD. aqo /o. cu3 

. .  

Voucher Prepared by: A 

. 



.. , . , 
! , j  , , , . : ! # -  . , . _ .  

Tl'r I 

A c C o I I n E S  Payable  

FM: C h r i s t i n e  Arcand 
E n v i r o n m e n t a l  S e r v i c a s / P e r m i t t i n g  

DATE : x ,J- 9 
/ 

RE: 

NOTES : 

THIS CHECK REQUEST I S  FOR A PERHIT FEE - PLEASE EXPEDITE. 
THANK YOU. 

Luo .?) 



1 6 2  rn - Imc-iw w i t h  K . Y B t w  s 

I 

TOTAL I 

41xa 650.0.99.m.CUJJ.m 

Scca 650.99.6503.0333.1Eo 17.25 QS-m R E C E ~ V E ~  

U._Y 

lnadvenent personal charges in the amount01 S 
check U 

Employee Signature: 

(~pproval of next lev f u wision required) 

Approval: Date: 

are included o A R & M ~ m & g p n a l  
payable lo Southern States Utilities for that amount is attached. 

?/?./ 

// ,ll 

Return original to Accounts Payable. Retain pink copy for files 
~ 

FOR ACCOUNTING USE ONLY 

4- j- 
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APPENDIX 74 -4- 
. .-  .. - .  . . .  . 

I 

2 RETLRh COMPLETED AND APPROVED FORM WITH SUPPCRTlNG DOCUMENTS TO ACCOLNTS PAYABLE 
WITHIN SIX CAYS OF RECE.PT OF BILL 

mea% furnish the BCCOUnt distribution. &o. note the business purpose and names of those attending 

. cu I 

TOTAL I 

-_u . -iKvlc s 
Inadvertent personal charges in the amount ot $ 
check # 

Employee Signature: Date: 

(Approval of next lev f u rvision required) 

Approval: Date: 

are included o n % & k % & ~ ~ & & ~ s o n a l  
payable to Southern States Utilities for that amounl is attached. 

Return original to Accounts Payable. Retain pink copy for files. 

FOR ACCOUNTING USE ONLY 

- 



I 

Jouriial Entry Transaction For 

\TI4 f 2. SOURCE CODE c3 ' J O U R ~ A L A  I \ @ ?  3' 
oo\ BATCH TYPE (M = Monclary. S = Siatiriiul) 'M BATCH # 431 2 

v 

// 
,OMPAW .. . 
INTER CO TABLE REFERENCE COD 



fbrb r 2 
PQ. - of ___ 

-_ 

SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, INC. 

CORPORATE CHARGE CARD EXPENSES DETAIL 

7. Name 

2. RETGRN COMPLETED AN0 APPROVED FCRM WITH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS TO ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
W I V I N  SIX DAYS OF RECEIPT OF BILL. 

Plel-r furnish the account distribution. AISO. --ate the business purpose and names of Lwse attending. 

- 

Gcnrrrl Lrdgci Work Oiacf B"."US ' 2W'L Plan: 
NumCC ASCOunl Number Numbe >,-:=", ,marn Itemma wilng lor YC-I ~ ~ t e i  ana car .enw elpensel 

m1 650.99.m.m.m- Rrd.%.mV&+slef-U.lLk Cb. a d s i r n  & 
/' 

T O i L  I\' Ib-Lfj 

InadbY.ent personal charges in the 1 s  'lW are included cr :his statement. My personal 
check t payable to SOuthern States Vtilities for that amount is attached. 

Ernp1c.e Signature: Date: @- 

ff 73 

~~t~~~ original to a u n t s  Payable. Retain pink copy for fil- 

FOR I.:COUNTING USE ONLY 



e.ar1eS L. %€et 
Name Pg. - 1 Of - 2 \  

L RETURN COMPLETED AN0 APPRO.ZD FORM WITH SUPPORTING DOCUVENTS TO ACCOUNTS 
WITHIN Six DAYS OF RECEIPT OF E -1. 


